

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2221 727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484 352/524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

June 15, 2010

### **MEMORANDUM**

- TO: Honorable School Board Members
- FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
- RE: Third Year Renewal of Three-Year Contract Bid #08-129-SN Yearbooks – Land O' Lakes High School Taylor Publishing

On July 22, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Taylor Publishing. This is a three-year bid, renewable annually, at the mutual agreement of the parties. The second year of the agreement will expire on July 25, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Taylor Publishing was contacted to verify their willingness to enter into the third year of the agreement. As such, Taylor Publishing has agreed in writing to enter into the third year of the contract. The third year of the contract will cover the period of July 26, 2010 through July 25, 2011. At this time it is my recommendation to enter into the third year of the contract.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/vj

Attachments



7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard \* Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 \* 813/794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

unen pasco k12 fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111 727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484 352/ 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.ll.us

May 25, 2010

#### RFP RENEWAL REQUEST RFP #: 08-129-SN RFP TITLE: <u>Yearbooks – Land O' Lakes High School</u> VENDOR: <u>Taylor Publishing</u>

Yes, I agree to renew <u>RFP 08-129-SN</u>, for the third year under the same terms and conditions as the existing contract. The third year will begin on July 26, 2010 and expire on July 25, 2011.

No, I do not agree to renew RFP 08-129-SN.

Company Name: Taylor Publishing	
Signature: Ollin Paulli	Date: 5/25/10
Typed Name and Title: John Pantelis	
Telephone (w/area code): 727-546-4551	Fax Number (w/area code):727-548-7240

### DATE DUE: PLEASE FAX TO PURCHASING NO LATER THAN MAY 28, 2010

By agreeing to renew, vendor acknowledges and agrees to be in compliance with the "Jessica Lunsford Act". Vendors conducting business, with the District School Board of Pasco County, who will (1) be at the school when students are present, or (2) have direct contact with students, or (3) have access to or control of school funds must be Level 2 fingerprinted by Human Resources. If any of the above applies to this contract, you must have those individuals Level 2 fingerprinted and screened by the Districts Human Resource Department prior to commencement of services or work and must provide a list of employees with renewal. Please contact 813/794-2521 to arrange for an appointment. Costs associated with this background screening are to borne by the vendor. You may access information regarding this law by reviewing Sections 1012.32 and 1012.465, Florida Statutes. This law became effective September 1, 2005.

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that neither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE RETURN TO:	DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY					
	<b>ATTN: Vickie Jones, Buyer Assistant</b>					
	PURCHASING DEPARTMENT					
	20430 GATOR LANE					
	LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638					
	(813) 794-2226 (PHONE) (813) 794-2713 (FAX)					



7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2221 727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484 352/524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

July 7, 2009

### **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Honorable School Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

RE: Non-Renewal of Contract Walsworth Rescind and Re-award RFP #08-129-SN Land O' Lakes High School to Taylor Publishing

On July 22, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award the first year of the above-referenced contract to Walworth Publishing Company for Land O' Lakes High School Yearbooks which is set to expire on July 25, 2009.

Land O' Lakes High School has requested termination of the above-referenced RFP to Walsworth Publishing as a result of unresolved issues. The Purchasing Department contacted the vendor with the second highest points at the request of the school, Taylor Publishing, and they have agreed in writing (attached) to honor the contract under the existing prices, terms and conditions.

At this time, it is my recommendation to rescind the award to Walsworth Publishing Company and reaward the contract to Taylor Publishing. The second year period will be July 26, 2009 through July 25, 2010.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/SN Attachments





John Pantelis and Associates, Inc.

June 8, 2009

- To: Pasco County School Board Purchasing Department
- Fr: John Pantelis Taylor Publishing

Re: Land O' Lakes HS Yearbook Contract

This memo acknowledges that Taylor Publishing accepts the terms and conditions of the original bid for Land O' Lakes High School and appreciates the opportunity to print the 2010 and 2011 yearbooks.

If additional information is needed or if I can be of further assistance, please let me know. If there is paperwork that needs to be signed, I would be happy to come to your office.

Cordially,

John Pantelis



The first name in lasting impressions

10707 66" Street N., Suite D Pinellas Park, FL 33782 Phone (727) 546-4551 Fax (727) 548-7240 Voice Mail 1 (800) 677-2810 ext. 8778 Email; taylorreps@aol.com



Mr. Ric Mellin, Principal

Mr. Richard Batchelor, Assistant Principal Mrs. Clofy Davis, Assistant Principal Mrs. JoAnne Glenn, Assistant Principal Mr. Steve Page, Assistant Principal Mrs. Holly Rockhill, Assistant Principal Ms. Jackie Fishman, Adult Education

June 10, 2009

To: Kendra Goodman, Director of Purchasing From: Ric Mellin, Principal Purchasing Subject: Yearbook Bid

Please accept this letter as our request to award the yearbook bid to Taylor Publishing.





20430 Gator Lane • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/ 794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/794-2222 Fax: 813/794-2111 727/774-2222 TDD: 813/794-2484 352/524-2222 email: kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us

June 4, 2009

PUR 09-052

Certified Mail # 7004 2510 0006 9886 4701 Walsworth Yearbooks Jason Talley 430 Chimney Rock Drive Ruskin, FL 33573

Dear Mr. Talley,

This letter is in reference to the District School Board of Pasco County's Bid # 08-129-SN for Land O' Lakes High School Yearbooks. As per the certified letter mailed to you on March 18, 2009, Walsworth was asked to address issues that were occurring at Land O' Lakes High School.

The following problems from the previous letter continue to occur:

- Image Placer, the accounting program and indexing plug-in must be operating correctly immediately (The Image Placer and index program are still not working properly)
- Individual logins need to be immediately put in place without permission issues, an administration login that can override any permission issue if they should arise, as well as lab and server set up.
  (A Walsworth Tech Specialist worked for hours on Image Placer and Individual Logins. Neither work properly as of June 1, 2009.)

In addition, the following issues have occurred recently:

- Yearbooks (663 books) were delivered to the school with varying degrees of warping and wavy pages.
- After a few weeks of use, some of the books have been breaking down at the spine and mushrooming at the binding.

Considering the above information, please be advised that the District will not be renewing your contract for Land O' Lakes High School effective July 25, 2009. Should you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

dra Goodman

Kendra Goodman, CPPB Purchasing Agent District School Board of Pasco County

KDG/sn





7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard • Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 • 813/794-2000

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent

www.pasco.k12.fl.us

Department of Purchasing Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent 813/794-2221 Fax: 813/794-2221 727/774-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484 352/524-2221 e-mail: <u>kgoodman@pasco.k12.fl.us</u>

July 7, 2009

#### **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Honorable School Board Members

- **FROM:** Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
- RE: Non-Renewal of Contract Walsworth Rescind and Re-award RFP #08-129-SN Land O' Lakes High School to Taylor Publishing

On July 22, 2008, official action (attached) was taken to award the first year of the above-referenced contract to Walworth Publishing Company for Land O' Lakes High School Yearbooks which is set to expire on July 25, 2009.

Land O' Lakes High School has requested termination of the above-referenced RFP to Walsworth Publishing as a result of unresolved issues. The Purchasing Department contacted the vendor with the second highest points at the request of the school, Taylor Publishing, and they have agreed in writing (attached) to honor the contract under the existing prices, terms and conditions.

At this time, it is my recommendation to rescind the award to Walsworth Publishing Company and reaward the contract to Taylor Publishing. The second year period will be July 26, 2009 through July 25, 2010.

If you have any questions, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/SN Attachments

District School Board

JUL 072009

	Taylor Publishing Walsworth Publishing Company		2	TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE		\$59,981.00 \$38,937.00	58.25	
TABULATION SHEET YEARBOOKS-LOLHS	Jostens, Inc. Tay	k Ct.	6	TOTAL PRICE TO		\$45,721.50	46.57	
	DATE OF OPENING: June 10, 2008 @ 2:30pm	BID NAME: Yearbooks-LOLHS	<b>BID #:</b> 08-129-SN	JNITS: DESCRIPTION:	Land O' Lakes High School	Base Price:	TOTAL POINTS:	
nanov benjetere og som en som som som er	DATE	BID N	BID #:	UNITS				

JUL 0 7 2009 Ustrict School Board BGaiG Approver